

28, Indira Road (1<sup>st</sup> Floor), Farmgate, Dhaka–1215.

Telephone: 48122116,Mobile: 01749-762539, E-mail: info@juaab-bd.org, Web: www.juaab-bd.org

11 June, 2023

## Notice for the 18th EC Meeting (Term: April2021 – March 2023) of JUAAB

The 18<sup>th</sup> EC Meeting of JUAAB will be held on 17 June, 2023 (Saturday) at 05:00 P.M. at to transact the following agendas:-

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the 17<sup>th</sup> EC Meeting of JUAAB.
- 2. Review the preparation of JLPT exam July 02, 2023.
- 3. Reporting on the Flat Registration.
- 4. Reporting on the Grassroots Project.
- Presentation and approval of JUAAB monthly income and expenditure summary (April 2023 to May 2023).
- 6. Miscellaneous.

All members of JUAAB Executive Committee are cordially requested to attend the meeting in time.

In

(**Prof. Dr. Mohammed Abdullah Khan**) General Secretary, JUAAB

## Executive Committee (April 2021---March 2023)

President Prof. Dr. M. A. M Yahia Khandoker Senior Vice-President Prof. Dr. Md. Khorshed Alam Vice-President Prof. Noor Md. Rahmatullah General Secretary Prof. Dr. Mohammed Abdullah Khan Treasurer Dr. Md. Joynal Abdin Joint Secretary Prof. Dr. A.T.M. Zafrul Azam Research & Publication Secretary Prof. Dr. Mohammad Mizanur Rahman Cultural Secretary Dr. Kashfia Ahmed

## Member

Dr. Nur Ahamed Khondaker Prof. Dr. Mirza Hasanuzzaman Prof. Dr. Md. Alamgir Hossain Prof. Dr. Mohiuddin Ahmed Bhuiyan Prof. Dr. Rakiba Sultana Dr. AKM Shameem Alam Prof. Dr. Md. Taufiqul Islam **Ex-officio EC Member** Prof. Dr. A K M Nowsad Alam